(Board). Pursuant to IC 21-18-6-3, an application for authorization must include a fee of at least one 
hundred ($100) dollars for processing the application and evaluating the institution. Currently, the 
mandatory application for authorization fee is two thousand and five hundred dollars ($2,500), 
regardless of physical presence in Indiana, plus three hundred dollars ($300) per program for initial 
authorization from an institution with a physical presence or plus twenty-five dollars ($25) per program 
for initial authorization from an institution with no physical presence.